

Simris Group AB confirms that it will temporarily pause production at its facility in Hammenhög, Sweden

The Simris Board of Directors have resolved to temporarily pause production operations at its microalgae facility in Hammenhög, Sweden. It is clear that the optimisation of the facility for profitable production at increased scale will require between €600k and €800k of capital expenditure and the company needs time to properly determine the design, lighting, and other equipment needed to grow highly specialised biomass for new and existing customers. Simris management has therefore confirmed that it will temporarily pause biomass production at its Hammenhög manufacturing facility. The company's intention is to resume operations once the feasibility study is completed, strategy agreed, customers secured, and funding and other support in place. This pause in Hammenhög operations is made to ensure that all cash resources are focused on the Simris Biologics business, where the Company is seeing encouraging progress in commercial discussions and in the further development of the science - not only within the ADC field, but also beyond this into other pharma applications and cosmetics.

Simris' staff at its Hammenhög operations were informed of this decision at the time of this press release. Simris will now engage in consultation with unions that represent its staff.

Simris Group Chairman, Steven Schapera commented, Simris was founded on innovation, solving problems in a different way. This thinking is embedded in our DNA, and this review of Hammenhög operations gives us time to once again be innovative in our thinking. Simris Hammenhög must be profitable and contribute positively to the Group, the turnaround of which is now well underway. The vast potential that lies within Simris Biologics, our 2022 acquisition in the pharma space, is soon to be commercialised and we must not be distracted from that objective. This pause in operations at Hammenhög enables Management to gather all the necessary feasibility information, continue discussions with Capex investors interested in a more sustainable approach to production, and finally to make a fully-informed decision that creates wealth for Simris shareholders."

Contact Details:

Julian Read
CEO Simris Group AB
Email: ir@simris.com
Mobile: +46767888212
www.simrisgroup.com



About Simris Group AB (PUBL):

Simris Group is a biologics company identifying high value, natural, biologically active compounds found in microalgae and cyanobacteria to extract for applications in skincare, nutrition, and biopharmaceuticals. The company sustainably grows microalgae and cyanobacteria at industrial scale within its photobioreactor facility whereby conditions are optimized for production of these high-value compounds.

Simris Group's shares are traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market with the short name SIMRIS and ISIN code SE0008091664.

Certified Adviser is Amudova AB, telephone: 08-546 017 58, email: info@amudova.se.

This information is information that Simris Group is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-03-06 09:02 CET.

Attachments

Simris Group AB confirms that it will temporarily pause production at its facility in Hammenhög, Sweden